

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/6-1/17/1249

Date: 07.08.2017.

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Multi-Disciplinary Board of Studies of Communication for Sanitation, Hygiene and Health, Dibrugarh University in its meeting held on 28.06.2017. the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approve the draft of the Regulations, Course Structure and Syllabi of the Masters Programme in Communication for Sanitation, Hygiene and Health (CSH&H) under report to the Post Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University giving effect from the academic session 2017-2018.

The Regulations and Syllabi are uploaded in the website: <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u> as Annexure A and Annexure B of this Notification.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful. The copies of the same are enclosed herewith.
- 5. The Chairperson, Multi-disciplinary Board of Studies of Communication for Sanitation, Hygiene and Health, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 6. The Chairperson, Centre for Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the Regulations, Course Structure and Syllabi in the Dibrugarh University website with this notification.
- 8. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University